## FILE NO. 070864

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

319-01

[Commending Gwen Chan for her service to the City in her capacity as acting Superintendent of the San Francisco Unified School District.]

Resolution Commending Gwen Chan for her service to the City in her capacity as acting Superintendent of the San Francisco Unified School District.

WHEREAS, Gwen Chan assumed the responsibility of Superintendent at a tumultuous moment in the history of the School District; and

WHEREAS, Superintendent Chan's commitment to this City's children has been reflected in her caring approach to her work; and,

WHEREAS, Superintendent Chan has done an exemplary job as acting

superintendent of the SFUSD, and her performance on the job will be a hard act to follow;

now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Gwen Chan for her service to the City in her capacity as acting Superintendent of the San Francisco Unified School District.

Supervisor Ammiano, Elsbernd BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 070864

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Gwen Chan for her service to the City in her capacity as acting Superintendent of the San Francisco Unified School District.

June 12, 2007 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Daly, Jew

File No. 070864

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 12, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Kay Gulbengay

Mayor Gavin Newsom

JUN 2 2 2007

**Date Approved**